
Worsening situation

Source: CENTRAL NARCOTICS BUREAU
ST GRAPHICS

*All �gures are for the period of January to June

DRUG ABUSERS ARRESTED

2014
2015

Year*

1,560
1,684

489
619

Total New drug abusers

BREAKDOWN BY AGE

Below 20
20-29
30-39
40-49
50-59
60 and 
above

Age

91
437
326
381
280

45

79
259
103
35
9

4

123
315
133
38
9

1

135
526
376
312
281

54

2014 2015 2014 2015

New drug 
abusers

BREAKDOWN BY 
ETHNIC GROUP

Chinese
Malay
Indian
Others

Ethnic group

463
838
236
23

525
841
270
48

2014 2015


