## Worsening situation

## **DRUG ABUSERS ARRESTED**

Year*	Total	New drug abusers
2014	1,560	489
2015	1,684	619

## **BREAKDOWN BY AGE**

			New drug abusers	
Age	2014	2015	2014	2015
Below 20	91	135	79	123
20-29	437	<b>526</b>	259	315
30-39	326	376	103	133
40-49	381	312	35	38
50-59	280	281	9	9
60 and above	45	54	4	1

## BREAKDOWN BY ETHNIC GROUP

Ethnic group	2014	2015	
Chinese	463	525	
Malay	838	841	
Indian	236	270	
Others	23	48	

\*All figures are for the period of January to June Source: CENTRAL NARCOTICS BUREAU ST GRAPHICS